
Fw: Initial Study

Marin Town and Country Club <mtcc@classactionlocator.com>
Tue 7/11/2023 9:13 PM
To:Michele Gardner <mgardner@townoffairfax.org>;Christine Foster <cfoster@townoffairfax.org>
Cc:Heather Abrams <habrams@townoffairfax.org>;Bruce Ackerman <backerman@townoffairfax.org>;Barbara Coler
<bcoler@townoffairfax.org>;Lisel Blash <LBlash@townoffairfax.org>;Stephanie Hellman <shellman@townoffairfax.org>;Loren
Umbertis <lumbertis@townoffairfax.org>;Chance Cutrano <ccutrano@townoffairfax.org>

Dear Heather & Council:

From: Marin Town and Country Club
Sent: Friday, June 1, 2012 10:28 AM
To: Jim Moore; Michael Rock
Subject: Ini�al Study
 
Dear Jim:

You advised for the first �me via a phone conversa�on, earlier this week,  that you produced an ini�al study for the Pastori
Ou�all pipe on my property.  With all the history and FOIAs and promises made by Michael Rock and Georgia McDaniels  that
I would be included in the process,  I am more than disappointed that the Town of Fairfax again chose not to include me.  As
of this date you too have failed to provide me with a copy of your mi�gated nega�ve dec Ini�al study.  You said that you are
circula�ng it to others.

Please recall that the Town of Fairfax filed a false CEQA exemp�on on the Pastori pipe up to my bridge. The exemp�on used
allows for replacement of a preexis�ng pipe not a capacity increase of  400%.  The Town failed to incorporate baffles to slow
the water down entering the creek at high capacity flows.    The Town also failed to incorporate filters.  Currently all the
roadway hydrocarbons run unabated into the creek. When the swale between SFD and Center floods it allows raw sewage  to
float up from the underlying cleanouts and vents to again dump unabated into the creek through you new Pastori pipe.

The County and the Town have both acknowledged my ownership of the bridge through a recording of the bridge as my
property.  Yet to extend the pipe through my bridge will only serve to compound  the erosion the Town created by dumping
rocks  into the creek breaking my founda�on.

I also see that you placed this item at the end of the agenda 10:30pm to diminish public awareness.

You and the Town are not allowed to enter my property or touch my bridge.  You are requested to provide plans for my
approval that address how you plan to correct the founda�on of my bridge that the Town broke which resulted in erosion to
my property
Please provide a copy of your ini�al study with annota�ons and all  suppor�ng calcula�ons with any and all EIR/CEQA reports
and exemp�ons with proper cita�ons.

Thank you

Michael Mackintosh
Sent from my Verizon Wireless BlackBerry


